RESULTS - 1988 Victoria to Maui Yacht Race

Class
IOR |

ORI

IOR
1

Yacht
Ajax

Palm Tree Express

Warrior
Climax

Earl of Mar
HMCS Oriole

Jo

Carissa
Kydaka
Thomasine I
Bright Star
Séance

Omega
Argonaut
Icarian
Knightrider
Sibelius
Sundancer I

[o1Y]

c
)

]
o

40.5
54.5
41.7
53.5
54.1
56.7

31.7
32.5
324
31.7
333
36.4

294
27.8
29.9
29.7
26.6
27.9

Finish Time

Day HH:MM:SS

Elapsed Time

DD:HH:MM:SS

12:18:19:11

Note re: PENALTY ASSESSMENT AGAINST ARGONAUT
Under rule 36, a decision was made to assess a loss of four positions in overall standing, this being
a tie with KYDAKA. Under the rules, there is therefore no second place finish.

Corrected Time
DD:HH:MM:SS

10:05:16:51
10:13:47:50
10:17:28:45
11:02:55:13
11:04:26:55
13:00:55:54

09:19:56:34
09:21:12:05
10:02:39:42
10:13:12:17
10:14:47:53
11:09:24:50

09:17:31:00
09:17:48:39
09:20:44:33
10:11:48:04
10:16:46:57
11:17:54:19

Position in

A Uk WN o Uk WN R

A Uk WN

Class

Position
Overall

Anacortes Yacht Club

Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle

Gig Harbor Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle
Canadian Forces Sailing Association

Bellingham Yacht Club

Lahaina Yacht Club

West Vancouver Yacht Club
Sidney Nort Saanich Yacht Club
Sloop Tavern Yacht Club

West Vancouver Yacht Club

Vancouver Rowing Club
Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle
Point Roberts Yacht Club
Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club
Cresent Beach Yacht Club






