RESULTS - 1988 Victoria to Maui Yacht Race

Class	Yacht	Rating	Finish Time Day HH:MM:SS	Elapsed Time DD:HH:MM:SS	Corrected Time DD:HH:MM:SS	Position in Class	Position Overall	
IOR I	Ajax	40.5			10:05:16:51	1	7	Anacortes Yacht Club
	Palm Tree Express	54.5		12:18:19:11	10:13:47:50	2	10	Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle
	Warrior	41.7			10:17:28:45	3	13	Gig Harbor Yacht Club
	Climax	53.5			11:02:55:13	4	14	Seattle Yacht Club
	Earl of Mar	54.1			11:04:26:55	5	15	Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle
	HMCS Oriole	56.7			13:00:55:54	6	18	Canadian Forces Sailing Association
IOR II	Jo	31.7			09:19:56:34	1	2	Bellingham Yacht Club
	Carissa	32.5			09:21:12:05	2	5	Lahaina Yacht Club
	Kydaka	32.4			10:02:39:42	3	6	West Vancouver Yacht Club
	Thomasine II	31.7			10:13:12:17	4	9	Sidney Nort Saanich Yacht Club
	Bright Star	33.3			10:14:47:53	5	11	Sloop Tavern Yacht Club
	Séance	36.4			11:09:24:50	6	16	West Vancouver Yacht Club
IOR								
Ш	Omega	29.4			09:17:31:00	1	1	Vancouver Rowing Club
	Argonaut	27.8			09:17:48:39	2	6	Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle
	Icarian	29.9			09:20:44:33	3	4	Point Roberts Yacht Club
	Knightrider	29.7			10:11:48:04	4	8	Corinthian Yacht Club Seattle
	Sibelius	26.6			10:16:46:57	5	12	Royal Vancouver Yacht Club
	Sundancer II	27.9			11:17:54:19	6	17	Cresent Beach Yacht Club

Note re: PENALTY ASSESSMENT AGAINST ARGONAUT

Under rule 36, a decision was made to assess a loss of four positions in overall standing, this being a tie with *KYDAKA*. Under the rules, there is therefore no second place finish.